

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURAJIT DEY

Criminal Appeal No(s). 905-908/2013

NANHA SINGH AND ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARKHAND
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 09/12/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Krishna Pal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete.

Despite Registrar's Court order dt.25.9.2014 the Id.

Counsel for the appellant did not choose to file additional
documents.

Matter falls under complete category. Registry to
process for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2014.12.12

(SURAJIT DEY)

16:48:08 IST
Reason:

Registrar