

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal Nos. 905-908/2013

NANHE SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

(IA No.88592/2017- FOR BAIL, IA No.88596/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.126819/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 05-12-2017 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Krishna Pal Singh, AOR
Ms. Anvita Aparajita, Adv.
Mr. Madhavendra Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the respondent file the translated copy of the
statement of witnesses within four weeks.

List the matter thereafter.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)
COURT MASTER